

**TABULATION OF TENDERS****TENDER NO. 6684****FOR: Concrete Rehabilitation**ROAD NO.: 101  
LOCATION: PTH 1E to PTH 59N  
LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	SECTION 2	SECTION 3	BID TOTAL
Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.	226,300.00	81,278.00	186,720.00	494,298.00
Wintec Building Services Inc.	277,360.00	104,650.00	199,940.00	581,950.00
Nelson River Construction Inc.	265,430.00	94,890.00	227,950.00	588,270.00
Borland Construction Inc.	263,100.00	142,600.00	208,950.00	614,650.00

**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6684**

**FOR: Concrete Rehabilitation**

ROAD NO.: 101  
 LOCATION: PTH 1E to PTH 59N  
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

**SECTION I: Concrete Rehabilitation**

ROAD NO.: 101 (NB and SB)  
 LOCATION: PTH 1E to 2km east of PTH 59N  
 LENGTH:

REGION 1  
 WORK ORDER NO.: P01033816  
 PROJECT NO.: 7175

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Wintec Building Services Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Nelson River Construction Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Borland Construction Inc.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Mobilization Distance	50	km	10.00	500.00	250.00	12,500.00	1.00	50.00	100.00	5,000.00
Traffic Control	14	day	300.00	4,200.00	925.00	12,950.00	1,200.00	16,800.00	1,750.00	24,500.00
Flagperson	140	h	85.00	11,900.00	45.00	6,300.00	45.00	6,300.00	70.00	9,800.00
Conc Repair - Partial Depth	10	m2	777.00	7,770.00	1,600.00	16,000.00	1,200.00	12,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00
Conc Repair - Full Depth	576	m2	310.00	178,560.00	360.00	207,360.00	380.00	218,880.00	300.00	172,800.00
Bit Pavement, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	3	t	790.00	2,370.00	750.00	2,250.00	300.00	900.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
				226,300.00		277,360.00		265,430.00		263,100.00
	BID TOTAL			494,298.00		581,950.00		588,270.00		614,650.00



**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6684**

**FOR: Concrete Rehabilitation**

ROAD NO.: 101  
 LOCATION: PTH 1E to PTH 59N  
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

**SECTION II: Concrete Rehabilitation**

ROAD NO.: PTH 1E (EB)  
 LOCATION: PR 207 to 1km west of PTH 12  
 LENGTH:

REGION 1  
 WORK ORDER NO.:  
 PROJECT NO.:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Wintec Building Services Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Nelson River Construction Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Borland Construction Inc.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Mobilization Distance	50	km	10.00	500.00	90.00	4,500.00	1.00	50.00	100.00	5,000.00
Traffic Control Level	14	day	300.00	4,200.00	925.00	12,950.00	1,200.00	16,800.00	1,750.00	24,500.00
Flagperson	140	h	85.00	11,900.00	45.00	6,300.00	45.00	6,300.00	70.00	9,800.00
Conc Repair - Partial Depth	24	m2	777.00	18,648.00	950.00	22,800.00	1,000.00	24,000.00	1,500.00	36,000.00
Conc Repair - Full Depth	18	m2	310.00	5,580.00	425.00	7,650.00	380.00	6,840.00	350.00	6,300.00
Conc Repair - Full Depth (Fibre Reinforced 250mm)	80	m2	326.00	26,080.00	525.00	42,000.00	390.00	31,200.00	375.00	30,000.00
Bit Pavement, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	3	t	790.00	2,370.00	750.00	2,250.00	400.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
				81,278.00		104,650.00		94,890.00		142,600.00
	BID TOTAL			494,298.00		581,950.00		588,270.00		614,650.00

**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6684**

**FOR: Concrete Rehabilitation**

ROAD NO.: 101  
 LOCATION: PTH 1E to PTH 59N  
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

**SECTION III: Concrete Rehabilitation**

ROAD NO.: PTH 75 (SB) REGION 1  
 LOCATION: South City of Winnipeg Limit to PR 210; PR 305 to North  
 LENGTH: WORK ORDER NO.:  
 PROJECT NO.:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Wintec Building Services Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Nelson River Construction Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Borland Construction Inc.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	27,000.00	27,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Mobilization Distance	150	km	14.00	2,100.00	85.00	12,750.00	1.00	150.00	50.00	7,500.00
Traffic Control	21	day		8,400.00		15,750.00		25,200.00		36,750.00
Flagperson	110	hour	85.00	9,350.00	45.00	4,950.00	45.00	4,950.00	70.00	7,700.00
Conc Repair - Full Depth	390	m2	333.00	129,870.00	366.00	142,740.00	385.00	150,150.00	300.00	117,000.00
Bit Pavement, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	5	t	1,000.00	5,000.00	750.00	3,750.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
				186,720.00		199,940.00		227,950.00		208,950.00
	BID TOTAL			494,298.00		581,950.00		588,270.00		614,650.00